

Misc Execution Case No.01 of 2025 (CIS No.: 05/2025)

Present : Smt.Sanjukta Bhattacharya

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia

J.O Code: WB-01346

Order Dated 12-03-2025

Today is fixed for payment id DW.

Petitioner takes step.

OP makes one time petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard submission of Ld Advocate for OP , who prays before this Court that he would prefer an appeal before Ld Revisional Court against the Order passed by this Court in original Misc Case.

Objection raised.

At this stage , this Court finds mere submission to file appeal is no cogent ground to delay/linger any proceeding as OP is always duty bound to make payment.

No specific stay order is passed by Ld Revisional Court.

However, one last opportunity is afforded to OP to bring any stay order id the matter to proceed. Hence forth, time prayer stands allowed.

No time petition by OP on any ground would be entertained by this Court on next date fixed.

To 01-04-2025 for bringing stay order ,if any , payment as l/c id DW.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,

Raghunathpur

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,

Raghunathpur